	STATE OF MINNESOTA STATE OF MINNESO DEPARTMENT OF STAT
	RTDED
	EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT JAN 13 1953
	ORVILLE L. FREELAN GOVERNOR OF SAID STATE Secretary of State
То	Math Theis
0f	ScottCounty, SENDS GREETING:
	Reposing especial trust and confidence in your prudence, integrity
	reposrie espectar prase and contraduce mi hour bindence, migestroy
and ab:	lity I have appointed you the said Special Municipal Judge in and
	for the City of Jordan, effective January 11, 1956 for the term
	for the City of Jordan, effective January 11, 1956 for the term
	for the City of Jordan, effective January 11, 1956 for the term
	for the City of Jordan, effective January 11, 1956 for the term which expires the first Wednesday in April, 1957. Minnesota
	for the City of Jordan, effective January 11, 1956 for the term
	for the City of Jordan, effective January 11, 1956 for the term which expires the first Wednesday in April, 1957. Minnesota Statutes 1953, section 488.05.
	for the City of Jordan, effective January 11, 1956 for the term which expires the first Wednesday in April, 1957. Minnesota
	for the City of Jordan, effective January 11, 1956 for the term which expires the first Wednesday in April, 1957. Minnesota Statutes 1953, section 488.05. You are therefore by these presents, appointed and commissioned
	for the City of Jordan, effective January 11, 1956 for the term which expires the first Wednesday in April, 1957. Minnesota Statutes 1953, section 488.05.
	for the City of Jordan, effective January 11, 1956 for the term which expires the first Wednesday in April, 1957. Minnesota Statutes 1953, section 488.05. You are therefore by these presents, appointed and commissioned said judgeas aforesaid,
	for the City of Jordan, effective January 11, 1956 for the term which expires the first Wednesday in April, 1957. Minnesota Statutes 1953, section 488.05. You are therefore by these presents, appointed and commissioned

together with all the rights, powers, and emoluments to the said office belonging, or by law in anywise appertaining, until this commission shall be by me or other lawful authority, superseded or annulled, or expire by force or reason of any law of this State.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this <u>eleventh</u> day of <u>January</u> in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred <u>fifty-six</u> and of the State the <u>ninety-eighth</u>.

By the Governor Union

wan Secretary of State

12819